
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 6:19:31 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed12/30/2025View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

3  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

21,586  Last reported odometer reading

2024 CHEVROLET

SILVERADO 1500 RST

VIN: 1GCUDEEL1RZ379282
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker (Need US
VPN)

https://www./carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/uVhARxBQ6AtAFOFRNiznycwQaPodwJZi8RkKJMBfpDNTdvHv6i896unDu_KRHtjK874_vLAwMZA2laUb5hqTN_VFJO5B0lm5Z3eViYVNXAPPDzKsVoCCxWD7iJuk65UfzT-SouxjXzAR1YEE6skGilKQ0WizYIXt757MBDtw4vBubba4X4NT40QtIBHZbg6cPZXjzz9AhzcRpHWnNkV7Wd5rjcyVdDSg-hn06fqEk1KFAx6LCNhuteGQ0VoOacvNwJMMzxa4mDnJGEmTQ_KXZg0Tyew-ZkI5poUT0Cw2_fyoXln3dLhTgRfkOwPqTNYc8L7CxsSgfgFCpgfDua826iW-ZDO0IvIgABmyZ5V1bv4CVs8Hhuhv6Js9GZUqsVXEDpREcAWEYyMk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/uVhARxBQ6AtAFOFRNiznycwQaPodwJZi8RkKJMBfpDNTdvHv6i896unDu_KRHtjK874_vLAwMZA2laUb5hqTN_VFJO5B0lm5Z3eViYVNXAPPDzKsVoCCxWD7iJuk65UfzT-SouxjXzAR1YEE6skGilKQ0WizYIXt757MBDtw4vBubba4X4NT40QtIBHZbg6cPZXjzz9AhzcRpHWnNkV7Wd5rjcyVdDSg-hn06fqEk1KFAx6LCNhuteGQ0VoOacvNwJMMzxa4mDnJGEmTQ_KXZg0Tyew-ZkI5poUT0Cw2_fyoXln3dLhTgRfkOwPqTNYc8L7CxsSgfgFCpgfDua826iW-ZDO0IvIgABmyZ5V1bv4CVs8Hhuhv6Js9GZUqsVXEDpREcAWEYyMk.cfx


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 23 months or 14,414 miles remaining. Confirm with dealer or
vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle
19,454 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2024

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 19,454/yr

Last reported odometer reading 21,586

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www./carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported General Motors

Original Window
Sticker (Need US
VPN)

09/12/2024 PARADISE Chevrolet
Cadillac
Temecula, CA
951-200-3996
paradiseautos.com

4.7 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/16/2024 22 PARADISE Chevrolet
Cadillac
Temecula, CA
951-200-3996
paradiseautos.com

4.7 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

11/05/2024 27 PARADISE Chevrolet
Cadillac
Temecula, CA
951-200-3996
paradiseautos.com

4.7 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

11/20/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Elsinore, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

11/26/2024 PARADISE Chevrolet
Cadillac
Temecula, CA
888-498-9281
paradiseautos.com/

4.7 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked

12/30/2025 21,586 PARADISE Chevrolet
Cadillac
Temecula, CA
888-498-9281
paradiseautos.com/

4.7 / 5.0

970 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/ZNWXLvYVtA6teHI1m7_k_cajYMC7bEvxu7MwU0tAq8OfwxPg5_5ntG2wC5-Ju73bWUSQy-tTGQPYKgPsxx2wCHXWEvc4fxHoHdH_Vle0rwfX7df-qfFj5Q5H3djHoRiLWDH4-NtpvUMcaw3UZHCd3asfRxDBW6qN1R4HQIi5TAOYFcWWSA23EirUCkg6lyYY-IXtWO9N0R6LfRJBtkV61ewb4KKMaTawQtIxELSiopF8PMWfvtwd4e_Jwiap7SDuaIwYc6_YUF0bISoRxXhsCqiSGQcJ_Xdh1PL_07SIbJZPbGsf9tu6k2rhxy9H7guclu0-c5JlbLJVmyrWAbVjWwJ_iia5I9BGpzBNsA8gTciV7yYdTDlsVSGB6hPfM3U_k4TI7-UEVzabA5XfM6s.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/ZNWXLvYVtA6teHI1m7_k_cajYMC7bEvxu7MwU0tAq8OfwxPg5_5ntG2wC5-Ju73bWUSQy-tTGQPYKgPsxx2wCHXWEvc4fxHoHdH_Vle0rwfX7df-qfFj5Q5H3djHoRiLWDH4-NtpvUMcaw3UZHCd3asfRxDBW6qN1R4HQIi5TAOYFcWWSA23EirUCkg6lyYY-IXtWO9N0R6LfRJBtkV61ewb4KKMaTawQtIxELSiopF8PMWfvtwd4e_Jwiap7SDuaIwYc6_YUF0bISoRxXhsCqiSGQcJ_Xdh1PL_07SIbJZPbGsf9tu6k2rhxy9H7guclu0-c5JlbLJVmyrWAbVjWwJ_iia5I9BGpzBNsA8gTciV7yYdTDlsVSGB6hPfM3U_k4TI7-UEVzabA5XfM6s.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/JA3GjBxPwTxi7Jb6D3PQzK2V8jUvv07g6rUj1EuUyjfVQc38DvxWVl6QS8Cxv5k0Ucqp-v9F1qsf1m-_pNLAKqUYhvcv8Iq0WuRTEQx9eUxysDQhyJcs7rp8iGot2vW7ugbRZRp2dfz-0bOfsN9ZfcxF8ZcgWkrEUcb6WpBS8dsL-IsTiuUc85CTNdIhiDC2Kkk5rdxaNBJ_ZxOjiy9ZIpcmEwSy3DsAm4CUWHPekNmANhzoWeTK3ARE_BqMmQhjNDrCGpkoEzn-Q57K2XQ2Ov9mVjeCuBi07bTO4uysRi79ItpjhLQzqKKUrPbkvva5-HklwRLocTVSw-EUbltgjSq_1UwAiOZTJMlReyLO2Fv3dHj1_gDP32mY0yFZ65Fhkq9xs8P6Kxou9jLyEJo.cfx
http://www./carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/11/26 6:19:31 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2024 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500
vehicle (VIN: 1GCUDEEL1RZ379282), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at
7:19 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www./carfaxonline.com
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www./carfax.com/company/about

